PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Virtual Video UK Limited	08/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carterbench Product Development Limited
Street Address:	Fernbank House, Springwood Way
Internal Address:	Tytherington Business Park
City:	Macclesfield
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK10 2XA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7080473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: docketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5600-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Allgood

Total Attachments: 3

source=VirtualVideoAssign_5600-2#page1.tif source=VirtualVideoAssign_5600-2#page2.tif source=VirtualVideoAssign_5600-2#page3.tif

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0878

PATENT 500991322

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of a 4 August

2009

BETWEEN: Virtual Video UK Limited

of Fernbank House, Spring Way,

Tytherington Business Park, Macclesfield, SK10 2XA, UK

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND:

Carterbench Product Development Limited

of Fernbank House, Springwood Way, Tytherington Business

Park, Macclesfield, SK10 2XA, UK

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of and is entitled to the benefit of the patents as

detailed in the schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called "the patents")

(B) The parties have agreed that the patents should be transferred by the Assignor to the

Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £ 5.00 now paid by the

Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as

beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patents the right, title, and interest

therein, and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free

from all the encumbrances to the intent that the patents shall be in the name of and shall vest

in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0879

(2) The Assignor also agrees to meet all reasonable requests for assistance which the Assignee may make to assist in the registration of the Assignment at the appropriate Patent Office, including signing any confirmatory assignment documents that may be required.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this document on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Virtual Video UK Limited

Assignee:

Carterbench Product Development Limited

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY C THE RIGINAL DOCUMENT

BAILEY WALSH & Co. LLP

PATENT

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0880

Schedule

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

China ZL01804079.9 Great Britain EP1285422 USA 7080473

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0881